# BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON, WV 26601

General Contractor WV037089

Voice: 304-765-5317

FAX: 304-765-5389

## FAX COVER PAGE

To State of WV - Purchasing Division
Attention Chuck Bowman
Fax Number 304-558-3970 Date 10/19/11
From Tonya Vincent
Total Pages (Including this cover sheet) 23
RE:
RFQ Number:
Mail To:
WV PURCHASING DIVISION  2019 WASHINGTON ST E  PO BOX 50130  CHARLESTON WV 25305-0130



#### Request for Quotation

P

TO

DEP 15548

PAGE ...

	DRESS CORRESP	ONDENCET	OATTENTION	OF:
СНИСК	BOWMAN			
304-5	58-2157			

NODOE -

\*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 08/25/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 10/19/2011 BID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT CAT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY NO. 962-73 # 139,900. 0001 JB 1 RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES RECLAMATION: THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF A 2.1-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "WILLIAMS MINE PORTALS" PROJECT, LOCATED NEAR SHINNSTON, WEST VIRGINIA, (HARRISON CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE 09/21/11 a 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF MORE THAN ONE NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL THIS WILL SERVE AS THE POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY SHEET. WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-DATE 165-5317 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE FEIN WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



NODCH

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for PRONUMBER Quotation

DEP15548

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ö

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

304-765-5317 \*510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD 26601 SUTTON WV

DATE PRINT	reo.	TER	MS OF SAL	Ė		SHIP VIA			FÖ	В.		FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/	**************************************											7000
BID OPENING DATE:		10/19/	2011_				BID	OPE	NING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT: NO:		EM NUMBE	R		UNIT	PRICE:		TNUOMA
	ADDIT:	CON, WE EMAIL	REQU ADDRE	EST T SS AN	HAT AL D FAX	L POT	TENTIA ER.	L B	IDDER	S INCL	_UDE	
ŧ	THE ST	TENTIA FARTING FHAN 15 WILL	TIME	FOR TES A	THE PE	RE-BII	O. BI EGINNI	DDE NG	RS WH OF TH	U ARR. E	LVE	
		TIONS T I-79, T			) T ((C)	1 EY	מאג דז	PR	nceed	то		
	SHINNS US19 I THE EI AND TI TO AN UNIMPS STREA	I-79, I STON. NORTH A ND OF T URN LEF UNIMPR ROVED R M CROSS XISTING	AT TH ND CR HE BR T ONT OVED OAD/A ING.	E LIG OSS T IDGE, O A G ROAD/ TV TR	HT IN HE WES TURN RAVEL ATV TI ACK AI	SHIND ST FOUR RIGHT ROAD RACK PPROX SITE	NSTON, RK RIV T AND . DRI ON THE IMATEL	ER TRA VE RI	RN RI BRIDG VEL 0 ABOUT GHT.	E. F .65 M 700 FOLL EET T	ROM ILES FEET OW O A	
u d	OFFIC PH. 3 FEE.	AND SF E AML&R 04-926- PAYMEN SH WILL	, 601 0485 T MUS	57TH UPON T BE	PAYME MADE	SE, NT OF	CHARLE \$10.0	STO	IN, WV ION-RE	FUNDA	BLE	
	TATIO REQUI TO SU WITH AFFID	VIRGINI N FOR A RES EAC BMIT AT THE BIC AVIT MU IDENCE	PUBLE THE THE ST BE	IC IN DOR T SAME E ENC SIGN E VEN	PROVE HAT S TIME LOSED VED AN DOR'S	MENT UBMIT AN AF DRUG D SUB COMP	CONSTR S A BI FIDAVI -FREE MITTEI LIANCE	RUCT D F T C WOF WOF WI	TION CORTH OF CON OKPLAC OTH TH	CONTRA IE WOR IPLAIN CE IE BID	CT K CE	
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE 61D		ELEPHONE	MALCO IN	And		DATE	
TITLE	*	F	EIN						ADI	DRESS CH	IANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



## Request for

**DEP15548** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

304-765-5317 \*510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED TE	RMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	F.Ó.B. FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/2011		FNING TIME 01:30PM
BID OPENING DATE: 10/19/		
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
VIRGINIA CON FREE WORKPLA	OF ARTICLE ID, CHAPTER 21 OF OB. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGN OF SUCH BID.	GNED DRUG-
WITHIN 365 (	ROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO SCALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED RCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDER	, THE FULLY
RIGHT TO CA	N: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASIN NCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATEL OR DEVENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR DECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND C	WORKMANSHIP O NOT CONFORM
THE HIGHER RATES AS ES TO WEST VIR	THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRAC OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LAB TABLISHED FOR HARRISON COUNTY GINIA CODE 21-5A, ET,SEQ. WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PRO	OR MINIMUM WAGE  O, PURSUANT
INTEREST FO REQUIRED BY OR IN ANY A	: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARB R PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR AN STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS MERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITEC TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY D	CTS DOCUMENTS
WORKERS' CO A CERTIFICA	MPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIR TE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION	RED TO PROVIDE N IF SUCCESSFUL.
ALL OF THE OF THIS CON		
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT	TIONS   DATE
SIGNATURE	FEIN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		ADDICES OF ARCHED WENDOR'



VENDOR

**\*510160447** 

BREAKAWAY INC

SUTTON WV 26601

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

# Request for Guotation DEP15548

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

STATE OF THE STATE	TERN	AS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	e e	О.В.		FREIGHT TERMS
DATE PRINT		0.01,000					
08/25/	10/19/2	2011	BID	DPENING	TIME	01:30	PM_
LINE	QUANTITY	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UN	IT PRICE		AMOUNT
					·		
	(XX) INSURANGOF COMMERCIA ISSUANCE OF THE BID DOCU COVERAGE REQ ( ) BUILDER FURNISH PROD AN AMOUNT EQ  (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYA SUBMITTED WI BIDDER SHALL MATERIAL BON BONDS MAY BE IRREVOCABLE SOLVENT SURE STATE OF WES IN LIEU OF A UNDER \$100,0 ACCEPTABLE I BOND, OR LAB ( ) MAINTEN BOND COVERIN OF THE SUCCE REV. 11/00 **********************************	CE: SUCCESS L GENERAL L CONTRACT. MENTS, THE UIRED IS \$  S RISK INSI F OF BUILDI UAL TO 1003  FIVE PERC BLE TO THE TH EACH BI ALSO FURN D FOR 100% PROVIDED LETTER OF TY COMPANY T VIRGINIA BOND WILL 00, PERSO N LIEU OF OR AND MAT ANCE BOND: G THE ROOF SSFUL VEND	SFUL VENDOR SHAL IABILITY INSURA UNLESS OTHERWIS MINIMUM AMOUNT 250,000.  JRANCE: SUCCESS ERS RISK - ALL R OF THE AMOUNT  ENT (5%) OF THE STATE OF WEST V D AS A BID BOND. ISH A PERFORMANC OF THE AMOUNT IN THE FORM OF A CREDIT, OR BOND AUTHORIZED TO I A LETTER OF C ONLY BE ALLOWEI NAL OR BUSINESS THE 5% BID BOND, ERIAL BOND.  A TWO (2) YEAR ING SYSTEM WILL OR.	FURNIAL POPER TOTAL PARTIES OF THE CONTRACTOR THE CONTRACTOR PARTIES OF THE CONTRACTOR PERFORMATION OF THE CONTRACTOR PERFOR	SH PROOF OR TO FIED IN RANCE  DOR SHAP URANCE CONTRAC  MOUNT O CSHALL CUCCESSF AND LAB CONTRACT FIED CHE HED BY A HESS IN SUBMITTE ROJECTS ARE NOT RMANCE  ENANCE EQUIREME	LL IN T. F BE UL OR/ CK, THE D	
	(EYPTRATION	DATE: 01/3	TION FORM OMB # 1/2013) IS ATTA	HED.	YUU MUSI	Г	
	COMPLETE THE	IS DRIGINAL	FORM TO OBTAIN	AN AVS	DATA		
	EVALUATION 7	O DETERMIN	E YOUR ELIGIBIL	IFY AS	AN AML		
		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NOITIONS		DATE	
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE		*	DATE	
TITLE	- F	EIN		1	ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO	BE NOTED ABOVE



NOCAMA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for MINNER Quotation

**DEP15548** 

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE FO AFTEN FON OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

\*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

OATE PRINT	ED	TERM	9 OF SALE		SHIP VIA		F,O.B.		FHEIGHT LEHWS
08/25/						BTD (	DPENING TIME	0.1	: 30PM
BID OPENING DATE:		/19/2		eat I					AMOUNT
LINE	QUANTIT	Y	UOP'	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNITABLICE		
	IF THE C BIDDING 800-643-	DOCUM	IAL OF SENTS OR W	YOU YOU WW.AV	029-0119 IS CAN CONTACT S.OSMRE.GOV	THE	ER 30 CFR 874 ATTACHED TO T AVS OFFICE AT	n <b>c.</b>	
e <sup>44</sup>			co	NTRAC	TORS LICENS	SE			
e solveste.	PERSONS STATE MU LICENSIN LICENSE	DESIF JST BE NG BO APF CONTA	RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN EX,	TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE BUILD	REDRM CONTR THE WEST OWERED TO I FOR A CONT WEST VIRGI ING 3, ROOM	RACTIN VIRG SSUE RACTO	RES THAT ALL G WORK IN THI INIA CONTRACT THE CONTRACTO RS LICENSE MA IVISION OF LA CHARLESTON,	UKS RS Y BE	,
	WEST VII PROSPEC NUMBER BIDDER	TIVE I	BIDDE EIR B	R TO		E CONT	RACTORS LICEN	SE	
, "	CONTRAC	ĺ			Breakay WVO370		!nc		
	THE SUC COPY OF A PURCH	THEI	R CON	TRACT	ORS LICENSI	QUIRED E PRIO	TO FURNISH A	OF	
				APP	LICABLE LA	Ŋ			9
	& REGUL	ATION T FOR	S, AN TOUD	D THE ATION OLE A	INFORMATI	ON PRO Y THE OVERNI	J	RULES	
SIGNATURE				SEE HE		LEPHONE		DATE	
SIGIOTIONE					L			1005	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NODAR

**\*510160447** 

SUTTON WV

BREAKAWAY INC

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

#### Request for MEGNUMBER Quotation

DEP15548

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRIN	reo:	TER	MS OF SAL	É	SHIP VIA			F 0.8,		FREIGHTTERMS
08/25/								TYME	0.3	:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:		10/19/	2011			BID	OPEN	IING TIME	0.1	Paraga Arak ada attarakti ada attarakt
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	ÇAT. NO.	TEM NUMB	ER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
			2010/09/2010	2 00.00 10.00002						
	PROCUR	EMENT.				1				
×2.		DOORS TO THE PERSON OF THE PER						MANUALC	10	
	ANY IN	FORMAT	ION P	ROVID	ED IN SPEC	TEN W	N I C P T N N	MANUALS, (	CTS	
i8	ANY OT	HER SD	URCE,	VERB	AL OK WKII	ED FRO	M TH	CONTRADIO	AS	
59	DESCRI	RED IN	THE	ABOVE	PARAGRAPH	IS VO	ID /	AND OF NO		
₩	EFFECT		1 1111-	12012				3		
						1	1			
(£.,	(1) NO	TICE T	O PRO	CEED:	N HODY CDS	CIETED	HEI	REIN IS TO	BE	
	COMPLE	THE C	TUTH	365 0	ALENDAR DA	YS AFT	ER	THE OFFICI	AL	
	MOTTO	TO DD	OCEED	TOR	ECFIVED.	IN THE	EVI	ENI INAL A		
· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	DDE-CO	MCTPHE	TTON	CONFE	RENCE IS R	REQUIRE	D, 1	THE NOTICE	TO	
1 -	PROCE	ED SHAL	L BE	THE S	PECIFIC DA	TE EST	ABL	ISHED IN T	HE	
13.	PRE-CO	ONSTRUC	TION	CONFE	RENCE.					
	(2) 0	IADANTE	E ANT	MATH	TENANCE:		1			
	Production of the control of the con	CALT	HE MA	TFRIA	ALS AND WOR	RKMANSH	ĭР	AFFECTED B	Y	
	THE C	DNTRACT	TOR AF	RE SUI	SUECT TO TH	HE GUAR	TMAS	FF FRIABLI	SHE	D .
	BY CU	STOM OF	THE	RESPE	CTIVE TRAI			HE ABSENCE	UF	
	A TRA	DE GUAF	RANTEE	CUS	OM OR A SE BOTH AS TO	THE MA	TER	IALS AND		
	PHUDKW	ANCHTP	SHAI	L UP	N ACCEPTAN	NCE OF	FIN	AL PAYMENT	ВУ	
	THE C	CHILDACT	TOP RE	EL CUNS	SITDERED GUA	ARANIEL	ם עוב	YINC		
	CONTR	ACTOR F	OR 01	VE YEA	AR FROM THE	DATE	10F	THE ACCEPT	ANC	E
*	OF TH	F WORK	. NE	ITHER	THE FINAL	ACCEP	HANL	E NOR INC		}
	FINAL	MAYMEN	NI SHA	ALL KI	LIEVE THE	R FAULT	TIY M	ATERIALS,	AND	
<b>₫</b> \$\$	cnp n	FEECTS	APPE	ARTNG	WITHIN TH	E GUARA	ANIE	F BEKIND 2	HAL	L
	BE RE	MEDIED	AT TI	HE EX	ENSE OF T	HE CONT	TRAC	TOR UPON		
	WRITT	EN NOT	ICF.	1	i		1		TUE	
1		(B)	DUR	ING T	HE ONE-YEAR	R GUARA	TOT	E PERIOD, HE CONDITI	ONS	
	CONTR	ACTOR I	ATE I	DATE	DE THE ACC	EPTANCE	E OF	THE WORK.		
	ANV E	ATLICE	e niif	TO T	HE NEGLIGE	NCE OR	MOK	KMANSHIP U	-	
	CONTR	ACTOR	IN AN'	Y OF	THE WORK T	HAT DE	VELO	PS DURING	THE	
			1		EVERSE SIDE FOR TI		1			_1
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE			FEIN				T	ADDRESS CH	IANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TITLE



#### Request for MEGONUMBER Quotation

DEP15548

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

\*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ö CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS:COHRESPONDENCE TO A FIENTION OF

DATE PRINT	en TEE	IMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/	**************************************			11.11	1
BID OPENING DATE:	10/19/		BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	TAUCMA
	OUADANTEE DE	DIOD CUALL	BE CORRECTED BY	THE CONTRACTOR	
	AT ITS EXPEN	SE. THE ONE-Y	EAR GUARANTEE PE	RIOD SHALL NOT B	E
	CONSTRUED AS	BEING AN	EXTENSION OF THE	PERFORMANCE TIM	E
	(D)	GUARANTEE	S CONCERNING REV	EGETATION MAY BE	
	CONTAINED HE	REIN.			
	(3) TERMINA	THIS CONTR	ACT MAY BE CANCE THE DIRECTOR OF	ELLED IN WHOLE OR	
1	WITHOUT PRF.	NUDICE TO A	NY OTHER RIGHT (	OR REMEDY II MAY	
1 1	HAVE, PROVII	DED THAT TH	E CONTRACTOR IS	GIVEN NOT LESS	
	CERTIFIED MA TO TERMINATE	IL, RETURN	RECEIPT REQUES	TED) OF INTENT	
	(4) IT SHAI VENDOR TO:	L BE THE F	RESPONSIBILITY OF	THE SUCCESSFUL	
93	(A)	OBTAIN AL	L NECESSARY DIV	ISION OF HIGHWAYS	5
	MATERIALS TO	AND FROM	THE JOB SITE.		
	(B) PERMITS OR I	RELATED JOI	PERMITS.	RED CONSTRUCTION	
	(5) TECHNII	CAL SPECIF	CATIONS: R THIS CONTRACT	SHALL BE IN	
	ACCORDANCE I	WITH THE SI	PECIFICATIONS PR	EPARED FOR THE	
	PROJECT. SA	AID	ILLIAMS MINE POR		
	PLANS & SPE	S ARE INCO	ORPORATED HERE I	N BY REFERENCE	
	MADE PROPER	VISIONS, CL	LAUSES AND CUNDI	TIONS THEREIN ARE, AND CONSISTS OF	
9.5	9 DRAWINGS A OF ENVIRONM	AS PREPAREI	D IN-HOUSE BY TH	E WV DEPARTMENT	
	I	SEEA	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C		
SIGNATURE	(*)		TELEPHONE	DAT	
TITLE		FEIN		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



>mzooc

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

DEP15548

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

T

**\*510160447** 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	cn:	TERI	AS OF SALE		SHIP.VI	Λ		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
<u> Garagia e terres de la constanta de la const</u>	anners and a					***************************************	1000000	,	
08/25/		10/19/	2011			BID	OPE	NING TIME 0	1:30PM
6.6 0.761538 .8613661.55	140300000000000000000000000000000000000	\$1000000000000000000000000000000000000	1000 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	CAT	ITEM NUM			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO.	TEM NOW				
	APPLIC VALUES IN THE OF PAY	THE CATION S AS HE E SPECI	CONTRA FOR PA REIN B FICATI IT IS OR BE	CTOR YMEN EFORE ONS THE MADE	REQUEST SHALL BE DEP'S IN WITHIN 6	ITEMIZ ED. TH USED FO TENT TH	ED E F R A AT	DEP AN SCHEDULE OF FORM INCLUDED APPLICATIONS THE PAYMENT TER RECEIPT OF	
	FOR PACOMPLE	THE ARTIAL ETED AT NT WILL COMPLET	CONTRAPAYMENTHE I BE DEED IF	ACTOR NT BASE TIME ETERM BASE	SED ON TH OF THE SU INED FROM	A PERIO E AMOUN BMITTAL THE AC IT MEAS	TUZ	THE AMOUNT OF AL QUANTITY OF ES OR THE	:
	FOR BACONTRA	ANKRUPT	CY PRO	TECT VOID	ION, THE	STATE M	1AY	TRACTOR FILES DEEM THIS CH CONTRACT	
			OR US	E OF	DOMESTIC	STEEL F	RO	DUCTS	
	PI NI A PI	URCHASI CONTR STATE	NG DI ACTOR CONTR MADE	VISIO MAY ACT P IN T	N PURSUAN USE OR SU ROJECT OT	T TO SUPPLY STHER THA	JBS TEE AN	OR OF THE ECTION 2 BELOV L PRODUCTS FOO THOSE STEEL AS USED IN	d , R
	A	CONS	TRUCT	ION O	F, OR ANY	ADDIT	ION	NY ERECTION OF TOO ALTERATION OF	R ON
	1			SEE RE	I VERSE SIDE FOR T		TION	IIONS	
SIGNATURE				THE PERSON		TELEPHONE		DAY	E
TITLE		F	EIN			J		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HOOKEA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

**DEP15548** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

304-765-5317 \*510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

DATE PAIN	Eΰ		TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	Α		F.O.B			EHEIGH	(EHM)
0B/25/									- THO T	7145 0	<u> </u>	7.00M	
BID OPENING DATE:	I CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	1	0/19/	2011	***************************************		BID	OPEN	ING T			30PM	
LINE		QUANT	ПΥ	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM:NUM	BER		UNITE	RICE		AMC	DUNT
. · · · · · · .	3.		STRU	CTURE	, INC	LUDING, BURTHE INS	UT NOT	LIMI	TED TO	O, ROAD	25		
* ***	ė.		OR C	OOLIN PMENT	G OR	VENTILATII THE SUPPL'	NG PLAN Y OF AN	TS O	IR OTH	ER LS FOR			
**************************************			STAT	E OF	WEST	PURSUANT VIRGINIA I R AFTER J	FOR WHI	CH B	IDS W	ITH THE ERE	-		
7 994 1 2 7 1		В.	SHAP	ED, D	RAWN, DOR	S" MEANS DEXTRUDED OTHERWISE	, FORGE SIMILA	D, C RLY	PROCE	SSED, C	- 1		ĸ
**************************************			SUCH HEAR	OPER TH, B	ATION ASIC	COMBINAT S, FROM S OXYGEN, E HER STEEL	TEEL MA LECTRIC	DE E	RNACE,	OPEN		ř	
		Ċ.	AMER OR I	ICA A	ND IN R, SU	" MEANS T CLUDES AL BJECT TO	L TERRI	TORY	Y, CON	TINENTA	A E		
	2.	WR	DIRE	AUTH	OF TH ORIZE	E PURCHAS THE USE	ING DEP OF FORE	ARTN IGN	MENT M STEEL	AY, IN			**************************************
		Α.	EXCE TOTA HUND GREA COST	ED ON L CON RED D TER. IS T	E TEN TRACT OLLAR FOR T HE VA	ACH CONTR TH OF ONE COST OR S (\$2,500 HE PURPOS LUE OF TH HE PROJEC	PERCENTWO THO .00), W ES OF T E STEEL	T (. USAN HICH HIS	(1%) O ND FIV HEVER SECTI	F THE E IS ON, THE			
		В.	DETE	RMINE	S THA CED I	F THE PUR T SPECIFI N THE UNI	ED STEE TED STA	L MA	ATERIA IN SU	LS ARE	N		
SIGNATURE					SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	NOITION	VS.	DAT	Ē		
ПТСЕ			F	EIN					ADDR	ESS CHANG	ES T	O BE NOTE	D ABOVE



MODER

\*510160447

SUTTON WV

BREAKAWAY INC

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

#### Request for Quotation

**DEP15548** 

RFQ NUMBER

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

F.Ø.B, FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 08/25/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 10/19/2011 AMOUNT CAT. UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP LINE QUANTITY QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION 3. OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS . .... IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE

TITLE

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



#### Request for REGINUMBER Quotation

DEP15548

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A HENTION OF 304-558-2157

\*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE † 0 CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS F,O,B, SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 08/25/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 10/19/2011 THUOMA UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS THE ADDENDUM AND AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALS SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL EXTEND THE BID INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATE. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODS#<

\*510160447

SUTTON WV

BREAKAWAY INC

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

#### Request for PRONUMBER Quotation

DEP15548

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

6H-P

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ED.	TER	MS OF SAL	E::::::::::		SHIP VI	١		FØ.8		FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/	AND VALUE OF THE	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	*************	2555212000000		***************************************				
ID OPENING DATE:		10/19/	2011				BID	OPE	ENING TIME_	01	:30PM
LINE	QÚAI	VIIIV	UOP	CAT.		ITEM NUM	3ER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
				******	**************			333333			
				TEEN	(14)	DAYS	PRIOR	TO	THE BID		
0		G DATE									
	(3) A	LL ADD	ENDA	SHOUL	D BE	FORMA	ALLY AC	KNO	DWLEDGED BY	ALL	
:: <b>*</b> !	BIDDER	S AND	SUBMI	TTED	TO TH	IE STA	ATE PUR	CH	ASING DIVIS	ION.	
	THE SA	ME RUL	ES AN	D REG	CNT	LUNS	AL COLA	BEI	Y TO THE LY TO AN		
		INT DOC			E ONI	Y EX	CEPTION	M	AY BE FOR A	N	
£"	ADDEND	UM THA	TIS	ISSUE	D FOI	RTHE	SOLE F	URI	POSE OF		
i.e.i	CHANGI	NG A B	ID OP	ENING	TIM	E AND	OR DAT	rE.			
	REV. 1	1/96									
٤	EXHIBI	T 10									
40						REQUI	SITION	NO	.: .DEP1554	8	12
	ADDEND	OUM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	ит						
12	ADDEND	DUM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE '	THE N	THE FO ECESSAF ATION,	RY !	OWING CHECK REVISIONS T C.	ED O MY	,
	ADDEND	OUM NO.	'S:								
	NO. 1	X									
	NO, 2										
	NO. 3										
	NO. 4										
	NO. 5				æ						
	I UNDE	ERSTAND	THAT	FAIL	URE	то со	NFIRM .	THE	RECEIPT OF	TH	
	1			SEERE	VERSE &		ERMS AND CO	TIDNC	IONS	lba	
IGNATURE							TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN						ADDRESS CH	IANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



#### Request for REG NUMBER Quotation

DEP15548

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCES O AUTENTION CE CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHTTERMS SHIP:VIA F.O.B. TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 08/25/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 10/19/2011 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY UOP MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. ADDENDUM(S) VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. × SIGNATURE COMPANY REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST 25305-0130 CHARLESTON, WV THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID CB-23 BUYER: DEP15548 RFQ. NO.: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

6889-997-408-1



#### Request for AFO NUMBER Quotation

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

T

304-765-5317 \*510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 08/25/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 10/19/2011 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ÇAT NO. ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE 10/19/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 1:30 PM BID OPENING TIME: PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: Old Tarnpike Koad PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: #139,900.00 DEP15548 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: THIS IS THE END OF RFQ \*\*\*\*\* SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE FEIN TITLE



# Request for Quotation DEP15548

DEP15548

ADDRESS CORRESPON	IDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	
804-558-2157	

304-765-5317 \*510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD 26601 SUTTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

T

304-926-0499 25304

			os sertava	4 - 50-3 - 650 feet	SHIF	Via	awa ka	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS	14: 12:
DATE PRIN	TED.	ER	MS OF SALE		SHIT	V/A				1611 Test 1,000 - 1,000 - 1,000	
09/29/	2011	<u> </u>				DID (	PENING	TME	01.	3.0.PM	
BID OPENING DATE	1 4 4 4 5 5 1 5 1 5 CO 5	10/19/	AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	CAT		UMBER		NIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	. OQb.	NO.	HEMIN	UMDCH					-
		*****	****	וישכומא	OM MICH	1 *****	·****	*****	***		
				אנועמא	DOM NO.	-					i
	ADDENDI	OM ISSI	JED FO	R TH	E WILLIA	MS MINE	PORTALS	PROJECT	r		1
	TO DIS'	TRIBUT	THE	PRE-I	BID SIGN	-IN SHEET	S AND	THE Q/A			1
	RESULT:	ING FRO	M THE	IMAM	DATORY P	RE-BID MI	EETING	ON			
	09/21/	2011.									
							70 7	0/10/11			
			PATE 4	c TIM	E REMAIN	UNCHANGI	ED AS 1	10/19/11			
	AT 1:3	O PM.	1								-
E.	1++++	*****	*****	** N	OTHER	CHANGES	*****	*****	**		
				Τ./.	T OTHER		Ì				1
									1		
											1
									- 1		
									}		1
									1		l
					1						1
l											1
,,							1				
1											
1									1		\
									1		
001	}		†B		962-73						
		1	~ ~ ~			aro e omi	DD DDOI	בייטייד דיפ			
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	PRATT.	ON OF LA	ND & OTH	ER PROP	SEKTTED			
				l						\$100 000	10
	*****	THIS	IS TH	E EN	OF RFQ	DEP15	548 ***	**** TOT	AL:		
				1				ă.			
	1			ł			1				
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	fY	$ \frown $	1 8.000 (2017) (897)	SEFRI	EVERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CO	ONDITIONS		18 1861		
SIGNÁŢURE	1.	1:1	T			TELEPHONE	4-745-5	5217	DATE	11/19/11	
1 / 10	nya	mer			252		4-140-	ADDRESS CH	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOV	E
TITLE Pres	ident		13	-42'	19911		1			D 'VENDOR'	
141	HEN DEC	DONIDING		INICE	DT NIAME AN	ID ADDRESS	SINSPAC	E ABOVE LA	RFFF	O VENDOR	

1-304-765-5389

## Williams Mine Portals DEP15548

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	BREA	KAWAY, INC.	-
	1075 Ok	d Turnpike Road	
Address:	Sulto	n, <del>WV 286</del> 01	
	Voice	304-765-5317	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

1.0	(113)	T7 '4	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	Qty	Unit			
10			Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	12,500.00
		LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 1070 of Total Bid)	LS	50.00
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	50.00
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	12,500.00
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	60.00	3,600.00
4.1	60	TN	Access Road Stone	1.00	1,100.00
5.0	1,100	LF	Silt Fence Sediment Control	2.00	2,860.00
5.1	1,400	LF	12" Straw Wattles Erosion Control	25,00	1,750,00
5.2	70	LF	Stone Construction Entrance (12' Width)	2,500.00	5,250,00
6.0	2.1	AC	Revegetation	60.00	12,600,00
7.1	210	LF	4' Grouted Riprap Channel	20.00	600.00
7.2	30	LF	8" Grass Lined Channel w/Curlex Type I Matting	120.00	7.200.00
7.3	40	LF	60" HDPE Pipe	2.50	15,000.00
8.1	6,000	CY	Unclassified Excavation	15,000.00	30,000.00
9.1	2	EA	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	15,000.00	30,000.00
9.2	2	EA	Bate Gate Pipe/Seal	24.00	2,640,00
9.3	110	LF	Mine Seal Conveyance Pipe (12" PVC SDR-35)	1.00	20.00
9.4	20	EA	Soda Ash Briquettes (50 LB Bags)	26.00	2,000.00
11.1	100	LF	4' x 4' Underdrain	12.00	240.00
11.2	20	LF	Underdrain Conveyance Pipe		
		*****			
			TOTAL		/39,900.00

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

## AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: Breakauxy Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 13-4279911  Address: 1075 Old Turnpike Rd.  City: Surton State: WV Zip Code: 26601 Phone: 304-765-5317  Fax No.: 304-765-5389 E-mail address: tonya@breakauxywv.com
Part B: Legal Structure
( Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) LLC ( ) Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I,, have the express authority to certify that:  (print name)
1. Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
3. Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
10/19/11 Jonya Tincont President  Date Signature Title
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

THE HOL DOO LOO UTTO Applicant Violator System 22-Jul-2005 13:51:18 the same of the sa Entity OFT | Entity ID / Name : 155055 (BREAKAWAY INC ) | Related ID / Mame : Locked: |Desc|Begin date|End date |Source |Hold| |Rel Ent|Name lavsky0361 |avsky036| |avsky036| |avsky036| |155057 |VINCEN'L, DOUGLAS | SEC |02/08/2005| [avsky01.9] |avsky019| 155058 VINCENT, DEREK TRS [02/08/2005] ISEC [05/10/2004[02/08/2005]avsky019] 155058 | VINCENT, DEREK ADD(F5) LCCK/UNLOCK(F7) REPORTS(F11) SEARCH(F2) FRV\_SCR(F3) QUIT(F4) ENTITY(F6) CHOICES(F10)

JUL 22,2305 15:01 8592608418

859 260 8418

Page 2

Agency Purchasing Divis	ion
REQ.P.O#DEP15548	

#### BID BOND

TUES	C DDECENTS That we the	Indersigned, Breakaway, Inc.
	WV	, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the p well and truly to be made, we jointly	OH , a  office in the City of Westfie  denal sum of Five Percent of  and severally bind ourselves,	corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of eld Center, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State famount Bid (\$ 5% ) for the payment of which, our helrs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above	obligation is such that where	as the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the nereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Williams Mine Portal, Harrison	County, WV DEP15548	
hereto and shall furnish any other be agreement created by the acceptant force and effect. It is expressly und exceed the penal amount of this obline.	epted and the Principal shall onds and insurance required ce of said bid, then this obligation and agreed that the ligation as herein stated.	enler into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the tion shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full ability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
way impaired or affected by any ext waive notice of any such extension.	ension of the fittle within which	d agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no hithe Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	Principal and Surely have he	reunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals t	o be affixed hereunto and the	se presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
19th day of October		ÿ
Principal Corporate Seal		Breakaway, Ing.  (Name of Principal)  By Onda Thurt  (Must be President or
i.		Prasident (Tille)
Surely Corporate Seal		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surely)  By: MM-lum
		Kimberly L. Miles, Licensed W Resident Agent Allorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER NO. 4750172 01

General Power of Attorney

## Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint ANDREW K. TEETER, KIMBERLY L. MILES, JANIS KAY PEACOCK, DOUGLAS P. TAYLOR, PAMELA D. OBRIEN, DONNA J.

PRICE, TRAVIS A. HILL, JR., PAMELA V. LANHAM, GARY R. FREEMAN, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name. place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE

GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, nereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY; WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attornoy(s)-in-ract to represent and do to behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or nereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000)

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 12th day of

A.D., 2010 . JANUARY Corporate MYNUSH Seals Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina Similar Amount

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2010, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said Instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed the seals of Proceedings of Directors of said Companies; and that he searced his page thereto by like order. by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commissior, Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIE\_D INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my nand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Chio, this 19th day of

A.D.: 2011 MARUEL

LICHAL IN The state of the s



Frank A. Carrino, Secretari



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WV
COUNTY OF Braxton, TO-WIT:
I, <u>lonya Vincent</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Breakaway, Inc. ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Breakaway, Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Breakethay, Irc.  (company Name)  By: Carla Tincent  Title: President  Date: 10/19/11
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 19th day of Detaber 2011.
Official Seel Notary Public, State of West Virginia  August 6, 2019  Notary Public, State of West Virginia Als Parkway Sutton, WV 26601 My correctistion expires August 6, 2019  (Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

# PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its **DEFINITIONS:** political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

SCKIIO MICOSCO W
WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: Breakayay Inc. Date: 10/19/11
Authorized Signature:
State of WV
County of Braxton, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 19th day of
My Commission expires August 6, 2019.
NOTARY PUBLIC CAMES TO STEWART
Motory Public, State of West, Wighted  James Hartswart  418 Parkwary
Sustan, W 26601  Sty occamissian expires August 6, 2019  [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 12/15/09)